
Martinsburg
Auction

Martinsburg, Pa.
August 29,1977

CATTLE 239. Compared
with last Monday’s market,
slaughter cows 50 cents to 75
cents lower. High Choice &

Prime slaughter steers 38.50
41.75, Choice 38.00-40.50,
Good 36.50-39.00, Standard
33.00- Utility 28.00-
31.00. Choice slaughter
heifers 34.50-37.50, Good
32.00- Standard 30.00
32.50, Utility 25.00-28.50.
Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 25.25-28.25,
Cutters 23.00-26.00, Canner &

Low Cutter 20.50-24.00, Shells
down to 18.00. Good
slaughter bullocks 32.50
36.00, Standard 31.00-33.00,
Utility 27*00-30.00. Yield
Grade No. 1 1000-2000 lbs.
slaughter bulls 33.00-36.00;
yield grade No. 2 900-1500
lbs. 31.00-33.50. Few Medium
& Good 400-650 lbs. feeder
steers 26.00-34.00; Medium &

Good 400-675 lbs. feeder
heifers 23.00-28.00; Medium
& Good 400-750 lbs. feeder
bulls 23.50-31.00.

CALVES 407. Vealers $1 to
$1.50 lower. Choice vealers
56.00- Good 43.50-53.00,
Standard & Good 110-130 lbs.
32.00- 90-110 lbs. 28.00
35.00, Standard 70-90 lbs.
20.00- Farm calves,
holstein bulls 90-120 lbs.
33.0043.00.

HOGS 372. Barrows & gilts
$1.25 to $1.50 lower. US No. 1-
2200-230 lbs. barrows & gilts

45.8047.00, No. 1-3 190-230
lbs. 45.0046.25, No. 2-3 195-
240 lbs. 45,0046.00, No. 1-3
130-190 lbs. 37.0044.00. US
No. 1-3 300-500 lbs. sows
32.00-35.00, No. 2-3 300-650
lbs. 30.00-33.00. Boars 23.00
26.00.

FEEDER PIGS 53. (No
Prices Quoted).

SHEEP 16. Choice 80-100
lbs. spring slaughter lambs
44.00-53.00.

Middleburg
Auction
Middleburg,Pa.
August 30,1977

CATTLE 390. Compared
with last Tuesday’s market;
Choice 1000-1250 lbs.
slaughter steers 38.0040.85,
Good 900-1350 lbs. 36.0040.25,
Standard 34.00-36.00, Utility
32.00- Choice 950-1150
lbs. slaughter heifers 36.50
38.75, Good 33.50-36.50,
Standard 28.00-32.75, Utilitv
26.00- Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows
26.00- Cutters 24.00
27.00, Canner & Low Cutter
22.00- Shells down to
20.00, Choice slaughter
bullocks 36.00-38.25, Good
33.00- Yield GradeNo. 1
1200-1875 lbs, slaughter bulls
32.00- yield grade No. 2
800-1200 lbs. 28.00-32.00. Good
300-650 lbs. feeder steers
35.0041.50.

CALVES 200. Prime
vealers 62.00-66.50, Choice
55.00- Good 45.00-55.00,
Standard & Good 110130 lbs.
35.0045.00, 90110 lbs. 30.00

35.00, Standard 70-90 lbs.
25.00-31.50.

HOGS 408. (Monday,
August 29, 1977). US No. 1-2
210-230 lbs. barrows & gilts
46.3047.60, No. 1-3 190-250
lbs. 45.4046.30, No. 2-3 250
325 37.5041.10, No. 1-3 170
190 lbs. 41.0043.00. US No. 1-3
325-675 lbs. sows 33.25-39.60.
Boars 200710lbs. 25.5030.50.

FEEDER PIGS 312. US
No. 1-3 1015 lbs. feeder pigs
12.0018.00 per head, No. 1-3
15-30 lbs. 18.0030.00, No. 1-3
3050 lbs. 30.0038.00 per
head.

SHEEP 29. Good 75-105
lbs. spring slaughter lambs
42.0048.00. Utility 6075 lbs.
30.0038.00. Slaughter ewes
10.0016.00.

St. Louis
Cattle

September 1,1977
National Stockyards

Receipts ThisWeek 6700
Week Ago 8800
Year Ago 10,400

Compared to last weeks
close, slaughter steers
steady to 50 lower, most
decline on Mixed Choice and
Prime. Slaughter heifers
steady to weak. Cows 50-1.00
higher. Bulls fully steady.
Supply maihly Choice and
Mixed Good and Choice 2-4
1000-1200 lbs. steers with
several loads of Standard to
Good 2-3 holsteins, around 25
per cent heifers and 10 per
cent cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS;
Mixed Choice and Prime 24

<? %

10501250 lbs. 39.5040.00.
Part load 4-5 1300 lbs. 37.50.
Choice 24 9501325 lbs. 38.50
39.75, mostly 38.5039.50.
Mixed Good and Choice 24
9001200 lbs. 37.0038.75. Few
loads and lots Mixed Good
and Choice 24 11001275 lbs.
holsteins 35.0035.50. Good 2-
3 9001175 lbs. 34.0037.00.
Standard to Good 2-3 1000
1375 lbs. holsteins 32.0034.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Mixed Choice and Prime 24
875-1050 lbs. 37.75-38.50, one
load early at 38.75, closing
sales 37.75-38.00. Choice 24
800-1050 lbs. 36.5038.00,
closing 36.5037.75. Mixed
Good and Choice 2-3 700975
lbs. closing 35.0036.50. Good
2-3700950 lbs. 32.0035.00.

NEW BLUE CABS - The Closer You Listen the Better We Sound

NEW BLUE PLOWS - Std. Reset - Cushion Reset - AutoReset

NEW BLUE PLANTERS - Air System or Plate

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 24 23.0025.50.
Boning Utility 25.0026.00,
closing 25.5026.00. Cutter 1-2
22.0024.50. Canner and low
Cutter 1-219.0022.40.

BULLS: Yield Grade 1-2
10001700 lbs. 28.0031.00.
Yield Grade 11300170031.50
32.00.

FEEDERS: Including
around 1100 at Thursday
auction.

'

Feeder steers
uneven, weights under 600
lbs. generally steady, in-
stances 1.00higher on Choice
under 500 lbs. weights over
600 lbs. weak to mostly 1.00
lower. Feeder heifers firm to
mostly 1.00 higher. Overall
quality not as attractive as
last week. Supply mostly
Choice and Mixed Good and
Choicd 500-850 lbs. steers and
400-600 lbs. heifers.

FEEDER STEERS: Few
lots Choice 375-500 lbs. 45.00-
47.50; 600-700 lbs. 39.25-42.00;
700-850 lbs. including some
fleshy and partly finished
37.00-40.25. Mixed Good and
Choice 400-550 lbs. 39.00-
42.25. Few lots Good 375-600
lbs. 36.00-39.00.

FEEDER HEIFERS:
Choice 375-600 lbs. 36.00-
37.75. Mixed Good and
Choice 350-600 lbs. 33.25-
35.00. Few lots Good 400-550
lbs. 29.00-33.00.

NEW BLUE BALER - Make 1500 lb. Round Bales

NEW BLUE CONDITIONER - Mower Conditioner, 7 ft. or 9 ft

New Holland
Horse

NEWBLUE Q.T. - (Quick Tach) Farm Loader

★ ★ ★ ★

See the Above Blue News and Get the Full Scoop at
the Lancaster County Blue Crew Base.

★ ★ ★ ★

killers 2032; mares 15-55;
colts 1025; geldings 15-50;
larger ponies 75-160.

Omaha
Cattle

September 1,1977
CATTLE - Compared with

the previous weeks close -

cows were 50-1.00 higher and
bulls firm to 50 centshigher.

Four day receipts 14,800 as
compared 15,200 previous
week and 17,900 a year ago.
Fed cattle prices were
forced downward on Monday
and only slight recovery
was noted at midweek as the
bearish effects of a slow
moving carcass trade was
reflected in live trading.
Most buying interests were
cautious with best demand
.still centered on the
available supply choice
1050-1300 lb.'steers carrying
a minimal number of yield
grade 4 animals and on same
grade 925-1025 lb. hiefers.
Supplies were poorly
distributed over the trading
period with near 50 per cent
of the four day supply
arriving on Monday. In
addition to the lower mid-
week carcass trade, Late
demand was also adjustedto
accomodate the approaching

LANCASTER FORD TRACTOR, INC.
Take Flory Mill Exit off 283 and go

Va mile toward East Petersburg.
The New Home of The Friendly People

1655 Rohrerstown Road
Ph: 717-569-7063

NewHolland Sales Stable
Monday, August 29,1977
Reported receipts of 319

horses and ponies. Market
steady with last week’s
market.

Diriving horses 170-920;
riding horses 150-300; better
horses 325-500; lightweight
killers 18-26; heavyweight

Livestock market and auction news
Lancaster Farming. Saturday. Septembers. 19779

long non-slaughter weekend.
Slaughter steers made up
approximately 39 per cent of
the weeks total, hiefers 36
per cent cows 7 per cent and
feeders 17per cent.

STEERS: During the
week, several loads andpart
loads choice and prime 3-4
1010-1381 lbs. 40.7541.00.
Choice 24 1050-1300 lbs.
mainly 40.0040.75; Choice 3
950-1050 lbs. 39.50-40.25.
Mixed goodand choice 3 950-
1250 lbs. 38.50-39.75. Good 2-3
35.00-38.50. Standard and
Good 2-3 33.00-34.50.

AVERAGE of LS-214,
detailed quotations, for
choice 900-110 lb Steers this
week 40.00; Choice 1100-1300
lbs. 40.38. Average weight
steers first three days 1099
lbs. compared 1104 lbs last
week. Average weight
heifers first three days 950
lbs. compared 948 lbs. last
week.

HEIFERS: Several loads
choice and prime 3-4 940-1035
lb 38.75-39.00. Choice 2-4 900-
1025 lbs. 38.00-38.75; Choice 3
825-900lbs. 37.50-38.50. Mixed
good and choice 2-3 750-975
lbs. 36.0037.50. Good 2-3
33.0036.00 Small lots stan-
dardand good 2-3 31.0032.50.

COWS: Utility and com-
mercial 2-4 25.00-27.00.
Canner and cutter closed
20.00-25.00.

GREEN DRAGON M
LIVESTOCK SALES ifi1 mile North of Ephrata, PA

coins cows cows
BUYERS FROM 3 STATES

Regular consignments from Ray Kyper, Bob
Kennedy, Dale Brewer and Ed Stover plus local
consigners.

Lots of good Northern Feeders and Stockers.

SALE EVERY FRIDAY
Bulls, Steers, Slaughter Cows,

Lambs and veal calves
11:00 A.M. - Beef Sale Stockers & Feeders

200 to 250 each week.
12:30 P.M. - Dairy Cows
7:00 P.M. - Small Animal Sale

For Special Sales and Herd Dispersals on the
farm or at our barn or other market information
call: Office 717-733-2444.

Walter H. Risser, Proprietor


